ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD March 22, 1990

THE CITY OF METROPOLIS,)	
Petitioner,)	
v.)) PCB 90-8	3
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
Respondent.)	

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by J. Anderson):

The City of Metropolis ("Petitioner") filed a Motion to Strike Portions of Administrative Record and Motion to Supplement Administrative Record on March 16, 1990. The Illinois Environmental Protection Agency ("Respondent") filed its Response to Petitioner's Motion to Strike Portions of Administrative Record and Motion to Supplement Administrative Record on March 22, 1990.

The Board finds that it would be premature to make a decision regarding the relevancy of the documents before the presentation of all the evidence. Therefore, the Board will not rule on the motions at this time, but will decide them with the case.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above Order was adopted on the $\frac{22nd}{1-0}$, day of $\frac{22nd}{1-0}$, 1990, by a vote of

I oroth, M. Sum

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board